## 506778954 07/21/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6825771

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |                               |
|--|--|--|-------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |  | ASSIGNMENT   |                               |
| CONVEYING PARTY  | ΔΤΑ  |  |                               |
|  |  | Name   | Execution Date                |
| MALTE KÜHNEMUND  |  |  | 05/27/2020                    |
| TOON VERHEYEN  |  |  | 05/27/2020                    |
| RECEIVING PARTY D  | ATA  |  |                               |
| Name:  | CARTANA AB   |  |                               |
| Street Address:  | NOBELS VÄG 16  |  |                               |
| City:  | SOLNA  |  |                               |
| State/Country:   | SWEDEN   |  |                               |
| Postal Code:   | 171 65   |  |                               |
| PROPERTY NUMBER  | S Total: 1   |  |                               |
|  |  |  | -                             |
| Property Type  |  | Number   | _                             |
| Application Number:  |  | /335931  |                               |
|  |  |  |                               |
| CORRESPONDENCE   | DATA   |  |                               |
|  |  | 58)720-5125  |                               |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will</i> I  | (8)<br>be sent to t  | he e-mail address first; if that is u  |                               |
| Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will i<br>using a fax number, if   | (8<br>be sent to th<br>provided; h   | he e-mail address first; if that is u<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s   |                               |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i>   | 8)<br>be sent to ti<br>provided; 1<br>(8)  | <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b><br><b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b><br>58) 720-7912   |                               |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will i<br/>using a fax number, it</i><br>Phone:   | (8<br>be sent to th<br>f provided;<br>(8<br>gs                                     | he e-mail address first; if that is u<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s   |                               |
| <i>using a fax number, it</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:  | (8<br>be sent to ti<br>f provided; i<br>(8<br>gs<br>: Bl                           | <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b><br><b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b><br>58) 720-7912<br>sarda@mofo.com   |                               |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:  | (8<br>be sent to th<br>f provided; f<br>(8<br>gs<br>gs<br>Bl<br>M                  | he e-mail address first; if that is u<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be so<br>58) 720-7912<br>arda@mofo.com<br>J YIN  | ent via US Mail.              |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:   | (8<br>be sent to ta<br>f provided; 1<br>(8<br>gs<br>: Bl<br>: Bl<br>12             | he e-mail address first; if that is u<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be so<br>58) 720-7912<br>sarda@mofo.com<br>J YIN<br>ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP   | <b>ent via US Mail.</b><br>00 |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:  | (8<br>be sent to th<br>f provided; f<br>(8<br>gs<br>:<br>Bl<br>Bl<br>12<br>S/      | he e-mail address first; if that is u<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be so<br>58) 720-7912<br>sarda@mofo.com<br>J YIN<br>ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP<br>2531 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 1   | <b>ent via US Mail.</b><br>00 |
| Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will a<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:   | (8<br>be sent to the<br>provided; 1<br>(8<br>gs<br>Bl<br>Bl<br>12<br>S/<br>IUMBER: | he e-mail address first; if that is u<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be so<br>58) 720-7912<br>sarda@mofo.com<br>J YIN<br>ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP<br>2531 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 1<br>AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130-204   | <b>ent via US Mail.</b><br>00 |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:  | (8<br>be sent to the<br>provided; 1<br>(8<br>gs<br>Bl<br>Bl<br>12<br>S/<br>IUMBER: | he e-mail address first; if that is u<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be so<br>58) 720-7912<br>sarda@mofo.com<br>J YIN<br>ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP<br>2531 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 1<br>AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130-204<br>20241-20085.01                       | <b>ent via US Ḿail.</b><br>00 |
| Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER                  | (8<br>be sent to the<br>provided; 1<br>(8<br>gs<br>Bl<br>Bl<br>12<br>S/<br>IUMBER: | he e-mail address first; if that is u<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be so<br>58) 720-7912<br>sarda@mofo.com<br>J YIN<br>ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP<br>2531 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 1<br>AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130-204<br>20241-20085.01<br>BU YIN             | <b>ent via US Mail.</b><br>00 |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>AME OF SUBMITTER<br>BIGNATURE: | (8<br>be sent to the<br>provided; 1<br>(8<br>gs<br>Bl<br>Bl<br>12<br>S/<br>IUMBER: | he e-mail address first; if that is u<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be so<br>58) 720-7912<br>sarda@mofo.com<br>J YIN<br>ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP<br>2531 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 1<br>AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130-204<br>20241-20085.01<br>BU YIN<br>/Bu Yin/ | <b>ent via US Mail.</b><br>00 |

source=202412008501\_ASSIGNMENT1#page2.tif

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 2 2 day of May 2020 between Malte KÜHNEMUND, German citizen of Armégatan 7, Solna 179 69, Sweden; and Toon VERHEYEN, Belgian citizen of Råsundavägen 172, Igh 1405, 169 36 Solna, Sweden, (hereinafter "the Assignors" which expression shall where the context admits be deemed to include their executors heirs administrators and assigns) of the one part and CartaNA AB, a Swedish Company of Nobels väg 16, 171 65 Solna, Sweden (hereinafter "the Assignee" which expression shall be deemed to include its successors and assigns) of the other part

## WHEREAS

- The Assignors have contributed to the making of Inventions comprising and relating to Sequencing by hybridisation (hereinafter "the Inventions")
- The Inventions are the subject of United Kingdom patent application No. 1907764.3 filed on 31 May 2019, United Kingdom patent application No.1907752.8 filed on 31 May 2019, United Kingdom patent application No. 1907779.1 filed on 31 May 2019, and United Kingdom patent application No. 1907772.6 filed on 31 May 2019 (hereinafter "the Applications")
- 3. The Assignors and the Assignee are willing and desirous that rights title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Applications shall be vested in the Assignee and that, for consideration hereinafter set forth, the Assignors shall assign and transfer unto the Assignee all their rights titles and interest in and to the Inventions and the Applications

## NOW THEREFORE THIS DEED WITNESSETH THAT

FOR and in consideration of the sum of Ten Swedish Krona (10 SEK), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors HEREBY assign transfer and sell unto the Assignee all their rights title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Applications including any right to make applications for and to be granted patents or other intellectual property rights in respect of the Inventions in any country or region in the world and any right in any such application for patents or other intellectual property rights to claim priority of the Applications TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

FURTHER the Assignors hereby covenant with the Assignee that they will not publish or disclose or assist or procure others so to do any particulars of the Inventions without the consent of the Assignee and that at the expense and promptly on the request of the Assignee they will sign execute and do all such documents or acts as may be required by the Assignee in order to enable

RY MC REEL: 056939 FRAME: 0007

the Assignee to procure and enjoy the full benefit of the Inventions and of all patents or other intellectual property rights in respect thereof both in the United Kingdom and abroad

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written

[a ] ASSIGNOR :

Name: Malte KÜHNEMUND

ASSIGNOR

Name: Toon VERHEYEN

ASSIGNEE : CartaNA AB M. Tamel

Name: Malle Kühnemund

Position: EVP, Board member

**RECORDED: 07/21/2021**